SH \$40.00 056709

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM768587

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CYTEC SURFACE SPECIALTIES GERMANY GMBH		06/26/2013	GmbH: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allnex Germany GmbH	
Street Address:	Kasteler Strasse 45	
City:	Wiesbaden	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	65203	
Entity Type:	GmbH: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0567094	ALPEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: Charles T.J. Weigell

Address Line 1:Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.Address Line 2:151 West 42nd Street, 17th FloorAddress Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VNV 0200246
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anca Nicolescu
SIGNATURE:	/ancanicolescu/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2022

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 007896 FRAME: 0740

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007896 FRAME: 0741

RECORDED: 11/17/2022